The unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial data should be read in conjunction with “Selected Historical Financial Information,” “Acadia Management’s Discussion and
Analysis of Financial Condition and Results of Operations, ” “PHC Management’s Discussion and Analysis of Financial Condition and Results of Operations ” and the consolidated financial
statements and the notes thereto of Acadia, YFCS, PHC and MeadowWood included elsewhere in this proxy statement/prospectus.

36

Table of Contents

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED BALANCE SHEET
As of March 31, 2011

  Acadia   PHC
   Pro Forma   Pro Forma   Pro Forma
  Acadia   YFCS   Pro Forma   HHC   Meadow Wood   Pro Forma   Merger   Pro Forma
  Healthcare(1)   YFCS(2)   Adjustments   Notes  Acadia   PHC(3)   Delaware(4)   Adjustments   Notes  PHC   Adjustments   Notes  Combined

  ($ in thousands)
ASSETS

Current assets:
Cash and cash equivalents  $ 8,028  $ 4,009  $ (3,976)  (5)  $ 3,347  $ 2,804  $ 28   (28)  (5)  $ 2,804  $ (173)  (20)  $ 5,978

   (4,714)  (6)
Accounts receivable, net   6,652   17,736   24,388   9,498   1,687   11,185   35,573
Other current assets   3,463   3,413   2,800  (11)   9,676   4,213   1,161   5,374   15,050

Total current assets   18,143   25,158   (5,890)   37,411   16,515   2,876   (28)   19,363   (173)   56,601
Property and equipment, net   19,295   26,379   45,674   4,749   8,086   12,835   58,509
Goodwill   9,157   133,974   20,484  (10)   163,615   969   18,629   (6,412)  (14)   13,186   52,033  (19)   228,834
Intangible assets, net   542   28,752   (28,752)  (9)   542   —   —   —   542
Other assets   —   2,346   5,880  (12)   6,896   3,941   178   1,159  (15)   5,199   3,800  (20)   14,736

   (1,330)  (17)   (79)  (17)   (1,159)  (17)

Total assets  $ 47,137  $ 216,609  $ (9,608)   $ 254,138  $ 26,174  $ 29,769  $ (5,360)   $ 50,583  $ 54,501   $ 359,222

LIABILITIES AND EQUITY

Current liabilities:
Current portion of long-term debt  $ 9,963  $ 1,248  $ (4,461)  (7)  $ 6,750  $ 2,008  $ 159   (1,902)  (16)  $ 265   (265)  (21)  $ 6,750
Accounts payable   3,600   3,028   6,628   1,529   161   1,690   8,318
Accrued salaries and benefits   2,480   5,248   3,626  (11)   11,354   1,970   476   2,446   13,800
Other accrued liabilities   4,318   5,405   (2,454)  (11)   7,269   1,297   261   1,558   8,827

Total current liabilities   20,361   14,929   (3,289)   32,001   6,804   1,057   (1,902)   5,959   (265)   37,695
Long-term debt   —   83,056   55,194  (7)   138,250   70   6,596   19,569  (16)   26,235   123,765  (21)   288,250
Other liabilities   2,285   14,442   (1,617)  (11)   15,110   811   22,011   (21,080)  (11)   1,742   16,852

Total liabilities   22,646   112,427   50,288   185,361   7,685   29,664   (3,413)   33,936   123,500   342,797
Equity:

Member’s equity   24,491   —   51,682  (8)   68,777   —   105   (105)  (13)   —   (68,777)  (18)   —
   (653)  (12)
   (6,743)  (12)

Preferred stock   —   8   (8)  (13)   —   —   —   —   —
Common stock   —   —   —   208   —   208   177  (18)   177

   (208)  (13)
Additional paid-in capital   —   100,183   (100,183)  (13)   —   28,129   —   28,129   94,273  (18)   82,353

   (28,129)  (13)
   62,521  (19)
   (74,441)  (20)

Treasury stock   —   —   —   (1,809)   —   (1,809)   1,809  (13)   —
Accumulated deficit   —   3,991   (3,991)  (13)   —   (8,039)   —   (1,763)  (15)   (9,881)   (25,673)  (18)   (66,105)

   (79)  (17)   9,881  (13)
   (40,432)  (20)

Total equity   24,491   104,182   (59,896)   68,777   18,489   105   (1,947)   16,647   (68,999)   16,425

Total liabilities and equity  $ 47,137  $ 216,609  $ (9,608)   $ 254,138  $ 26,174  $ 29,769  $ (5,360)   $ 50,583  $ 54,501   $ 359,222

See accompanying notes to unaudited pro forma financial information.

37

Table of Contents

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
For the Three Months Ended March 31, 2011

  Acadia   PHC
   Pro Forma   Pro Forma   Pro Forma
  Acadia   YFCS   Pro Forma   HHC   Meadow Wood   Pro Forma   Merger   Pro Forma
  Healthcare(1)   YFCS(2)   Adjustments   Notes  Acadia   PHC(3)   Delaware(4)   Adjustments   Notes  PHC   Adjustments   Notes  Combined
  ($ in thousands)

Revenue  $ 17,584  $ 45,686   $ 63,270  $ 15,456  $ 3,668   $ 19,124   $ 82,394
Salaries, wages and benefits   10,107   29,502   339  (24)   39,948   8,199   2,316   10,515   50,463
Professional fees   3,261   —   1,901  (22)   2,511   1,893   161   2,054   4,565
   (2,651)  (23)
Supplies   936   —   2,204  (22)   3,140   571   235   806   3,946
Rent   351   —   1,320  (22)   1,671   885   13   898   2,569
Other operating expenses   2,252   9,907   (5,425)  (22)   6,395   2,139   363   2,502   8,897
   (339)  (24)
Provision for doubtful accounts   734   208   942   685   133   818   1,760
Depreciation and amortization   243   819   1,062   287   91   378   1,440
Interest expense   223   1,726   (169)  (25a)   1,780   (13)   133   328  (25b)   448   3,298  (25c)   5,526
Legal settlement   —   —   —   —   446   —   446   446

Total expenses   18,107   42,162   (2,820)   57,449   15,092   3,445   328   18,865   3,298   79,612
Income (loss) from continuing operations before income taxes   (523)   3,524   2,820   5,821   364   223   (328)   259   (3,298)   2,782
Provision (benefit) for income taxes   (271)   1,404   513  (26)   2,774   299   93   (131)  (27)   261   (1,319)  (27)   1,716
   1,128  (27)

Income (loss) from continuing operations  $ (252)  $ 2,120  $ 1,179   $ 3,047  $ 65  $ 130  $ (197)   $ (2)  $ (1,979)   $ 1,066

Earnings per unit/share — income (loss) from continuing operations:
Basic  $ (0.03)   $ 0.05

Diluted  $ (0.03)   $ 0.05

Weighted average shares:
Basic   10,000,000   12,551,319  (28)   22,551,319

Diluted   10,000,000   12,644,118  (28)   22,644,118

See accompanying notes to unaudited pro forma financial information.

38

Table of Contents

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
For the Twelve Months Ended December 31, 2010

  Acadia   PHC
   Pro Forma   Pro Forma   Pro Forma
  Acadia   YFCS   Pro Forma   HHC   Meadow Wood   Pro Forma   Merger   Pro Forma
  Healthcare(1)   YFCS(2)   Adjustments   Notes  Acadia   PHC(3)   Delaware(4)   Adjustments   Notes  PHC   Adjustments   Notes  Combined
  ($ in thousands)

Revenue  $ 64,342  $ 184,386   $ 248,728  $ 57,269  $ 14,301   $ 71,570   $ 320,298
Salaries, wages and benefits   36,333   113,931   1,239  (24)   151,503   28,647   8,850   37,497   189,000
Professional fees   3,612   6,724  (22)   8,953   8,401   891   9,292   18,245
   (1,383)  (23)
Supplies   3,709   8,380  (22)   12,089   2,319   897   3,216   15,305
Rent   1,288   5,244  (22)   6,532   3,494   20   3,514   10,046
Other operating expenses   8,289   38,146   (20,348)  (22)   24,848   6,644   1,231   7,875   32,723
   (1,239)  (24)
Provision for doubtful accounts   2,239   525   2,764   2,866   511   3,377   6,141
Depreciation and amortization   976   3,456   4,432   1,129   308   1,437   5,869
Interest expense   738   7,514   (953)  (25a)   7,299   148   524   1,295  (25b)   1,967   13,201  (25b)   22,467
Impairment of goodwill   —   23,528   23,528   —   —   —   23,528

Total expenses   57,184   187,100   (2,336)   241,948   53,648   13,232   1,295   68,175   13,201   323,324
Income (loss) from continuing operations before income taxes   7,158   (2,714)   2,336   6,780   3,621   1,069   (1,295)   3,395   (13,201)   (3,026)
Provision for income taxes   477   5,032   2,448  (26)   8,891   1,532   437   (518)  (27)   1,451   (5,280)  (27)   5,062
   934  (27)

Income (loss) from continuing operations  $ 6,681  $ (7,746)  $ (1,046)   $ (2,111)  $ 2,089  $ 632  $ (777)   $ 1,944  $ (7,921)   $ (8,088)

Earnings per unit/share — income (loss) from continuing
operations:
Basic  $ 0.67   $ (0.36)

Diluted  $ 0.67   $ (0.36)

Weighted average shares:
Basic   10,000,000   12,579,198  (28)   22,579,198

Diluted   10,000,000   12,602,672  (28)   22,602,672